

Dickinson State University Presidential Search Committee Meeting Notice and Agenda

The Dickinson State University (DSU) Presidential Search Committee will meet Monday, March 24, 2025, at 1:00 p.m. CDT via Teams/conf. The audio call-in information is 701-409-8507, passcode 938 341 408#.

1:00 p.m.	Call to order (Ms. Danita Bye and Mr. Ty Orton, Co-Chairs)
1:05 p.m.	Approval of Agenda
1:10 p.m.	Approval of March 3, 2025, <u>Meeting Minutes</u> Approval of March 5, 2025, <u>Meeting Minutes</u> Approval of March 6, 2025, <u>Meeting Minutes</u> Approval of March 7, 2025, <u>Meeting Minutes</u>
1:15 p.m.	Feedback from Campus Visits (Ms. Danita Bye and Mr. Ty Orton, Co-Chairs) Feedback from Committee Members Results of Presentation Surveys DSU Community Input
2:00 p.m.	Final Committee Work (Ms. Danita Bye and Mr. Ty Orton, Co-Chairs)

Adjourn

Contact Caitlin Magilke (701) 328-4108 or <u>Caitlin.magilke@ndus.edu</u> prior to the scheduled meeting date if auxiliary aids or services are needed.

The North Dakota University System is governed by the State Board of Higher Education and includes:

Bismarck State College • Dakota College at Bottineau • Dickinson State University • Lake Region State College • Mayville State University • Minot State University North Dakota State College of Science • North Dakota State University • University of North Dakota • Valley City State University • Williston State College